Table 97. HAY: Acreage, Yield, and Production, by County and District, New York, 2003 1/

Alfalfa Hay Other Hay Total Hay
County and A Acr Acr
District cres Yield Production cres Yield Production cres Yield Production
harvested harvested harvested
Acres Tons Acres Tons Acres Tons
{effcrson 25,600 2.3 57,700 92,700 1.7 160,200 118,300 1.8 217,900
ewis 17,100 2.8 47,100 37,300 1.8 65,800 54,400 2.1 112,900
St. Lawrence 17,600 2.3 39,600 102,200 1.5 148,400 119,800 1.6 188,000
Northern, Total 60,300 2.4 144,400 232,200 1.6 374,400 292,500 1.8 518,800
Clinton 9,400 2.5 23,300 21,800 2.1 45,400 31,200 2.2 68,700
Essex 5,600 2.1 11,700 8,200 1.2 9,500 13,800 1.5 21,200
Franklin 9,400 3.3 30,700 29,000 1.8 53,400 38,400 2.2 84,100
Hamilton - - - - - -- - -- --
Warren 200 2.5 500 600 0.8 500 800 1.3 1,000
Northeast, Total 24,600 2.7 66,200 59,600 1.8 108,800 84,200 2.1 175,000
Erie 10,400 2.8 29,000 30,600 1.8 53,700 41,000 2.0 82,700
Genesee 15,300 3.2 48,800 6,500 1.6 10,200 21,800 2.7 59,000
Livingston 16,500 3.5 58,500 17,600 1.7 29,900 34,100 2.6 88,400
Monroe 6,800 2.9 19,500 3,200 1.9 6,100 10,000 2.6 25,600
Niagara 13,100 3.1 41,200 16,800 1.7 27,900 29,900 2.3 69,100
Ontario 17,400 2.6 44,900 13,600 1.8 23,800 31,000 2.2 68,700
Orleans 5,200 3.9 20,100 4,900 2.0 9,900 10,100 3.0 30,000
Seneca 12,000 2.7 32,700 10,700 2.3 24,400 22,700 2.5 57,100
Wayne 10,100 2.8 28,000 6,900 2.1 14,300 17,000 2.5 42,300
Wyoming 18,600 3.6 67,800 17,700 1.8 31,900 36,300 2.7 99,700
Yates 13,500 2.9 39,200 10,300 1.4 14,000 23,800 2.2 53,200
Western, Total 138,900 3.1 429,700 138,800 1.8 246,100 277,700 2.4 675,800
Cayuga 29,800 2.8 82,100 13,300 1.9 25,600 43,100 2.5 107,700
Chenango 13,300 2.8 36,600 37,900 1.6 59,200 51,200 1.9 95,800
Cortlan 9,000 3.3 29,300 23,600 2.3 53,700 32,600 2.5 83,000
Herkimer 19,600 2.8 55,400 20,700 1.8 38,100 40,300 2.3 93,500
Madison 26,300 2.9 76,900 13,300 2.1 28,100 39,600 2.7 105,000
Oneida 25,300 3.2 80,500 31,600 1.7 52,700 56,900 2.3 133,200
Onondaga 15,100 3.0 44,700 8,300 1.5 12,800 23,400 2.5 57,500
Oswego 5,600 2.5 13,800 22,700 1.6 35,600 28,300 1.7 49,400
Otsego 20,400 2.6 53,700 38,000 1.6 60,800 58,400 2.0 114,500
Central, Total 164,400 2.9 473,000 209,400 1.8 366,600 373,800 2.2 839,600
Albany 6,400 2.0 12,600 19,200 1.1 21,700 25,600 1.3 34,300
Fulton 3,700 3.7 13,800 6,600 1.6 10,600 10,300 2.4 24,400
Montgomery 25,100 2.6 64,100 33,700 1.5 49,100 58,800 1.9 113,200
Rensselaer 9,600 2.3 22,300 17,200 1.6 27,100 26,800 1.8 49,400
Saratoga 7,200 2.4 17,500 12,000 1.6 19,600 19,200 1.9 37,100
Schenectady 1,200 2.4 2,900 6,800 1.8 12,400 8,000 1.9 15,300
Schoharie 14,900 2.5 37,000 27,600 1.4 39,200 42,500 1.8 76,200
Washington 15,300 3.7 56,000 38,300 1.6 61,000 53,600 2.2 117,000
Eastern, Total 83,400 2.7 226,200 161,400 1.5 240,700 244,800 1.9 466,900
Allegany 7,500 3.7 27,600 33,900 1.4 48,900 41,400 1.8 76,500
Cattaraugus 9,800 2.8 27,100 38,200 1.5 56,400 48,000 1.7 83,500
Chautauqua 6,600 2.9 18,900 44,100 1.7 73,900 50,700 1.8 92,800
Steuben 24,900 3.2 80,900 85,400 1.6 134,800 110,300 2.0 215,700
Southwest, Total 48,800 3.2 154,500 201,600 1.6 314,000 250,400 1.9 468,500
Broome 4,200 2.4 10,100 21,900 1.2 27,100 26,100 1.4 37,200
Chemung 3,700 2.1 7,800 13,600 1.3 17,000 17,300 1.4 24,800
Schuyler 5,500 2.9 15,800 10,000 1.6 16,000 15,500 2.1 31,800
Tioga 6,700 1.7 11,600 30,300 1.8 55,700 37,000 1.8 67,300
Tompkins 7,400 2.8 21,000 16,600 1.4 22,600 24,000 1.8 43,600
Southern, Total 27,500 2.4 66,300 92,400 1.5 138,400 119,900 1.7 204,700
Columbia 10,000 1.7 17,100 19,700 1.2 24,400 29,700 1.4 41,500
Delaware 12,800 2.6 33,100 40,800 1.3 54,400 53,600 1.6 87,500
Dutchess 11,400 2.6 29,200 18,400 1.3 24,200 29,800 1.8 53,400
Greene 4,000 2.6 10,500 13,800 1.5 20,400 17,800 1.7 30,900
Orange 8,200 2.6 21,400 22,900 1.8 40,600 31,100 2.0 62,000
Putnam 100 2.0 200 1,000 1.3 1,300 1,100 1.4 1,500
Rockland - - - - - - - - -
Sullivan 1,800 0.9 1,600 21,500 1.3 26,900 23,300 1.2 28,500
Ulster 3,400 1.7 5,700 15,100 1.1 16,500 18,500 1.2 22,200
Westchester 200 1.5 300 300 0.7 200 500 1.0 500
Southeast, Total 51,900 2.3 119,100 153,500 1.4 208,900 205,400 1.6 328,000
Nassau - - - 200 2.0 400 200 2.0 400
Suffolk 200 3.0 600 900 1.9 1,700 1,100 2.1 2,300
Long Island, Total 200 3.0 600 1,100 1.9 2,100 1,300 2.1 2,700
TOTAL 600,000 2.80 1,680,000 1,250,000 1.60 2,000,000 1,850,000 1.99 3,680,000

1/ Dry hay only. Excludes silage and green chop.
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Table 98. HAY: Acreage, Yield, and Production, by County and District, New York, 2004 1/
Other Hay

County and
District

{effc.rson
ewis
St. Lawrence
Northern, Total
Clinton
Essex
Franklin
Hamilton
Warren
Northeast, Total
Erie
Genesee
Livingston
Monroe
Niagara
Ontario
Orleans
Seneca
Wayne
Wyoming
Yates
Western, Total
Cayuga
Chenango
Cortlan
Herkimer
Madison
Oneida
Onondaga
Oswego
Otsego
Central, Total
Albany
Fulton
Montgomery
Rensselaer
Saratoga
Schenectady
Schoharie
Washington
Eastern, Total
Allegany
Cattaraugus
Chautauqua
Steuben
Southwest, Total
Broome
Chemung
Schuyler
Tioga
Tompkins
Southern, Total
Columbia
Delaware
Dutchess
Greene
Orange
Putnam
Rockland
Sullivan
Ulster
Westchester
Southeast, Total
Nassau

Suffolk

Long Island, Total

TOTAL

Acres
harvested
Acres

16,000
14,800
5,500
36,300
8,900
5,600
8,800

200
23,500
5,900
14,600
13,100
4,800
13,100
14,300
4,200
9,900
8,800
14,700
10,000
113,400
20,000
9,500
6,100
18,700
23,400
14,300
12,700
4,500
17,800
127,000
5,800
2,900
20,600
6,700
3,800
1,100
11,300
13,800
66,000
7,200
7,800
6,000
19,500
40,500
5,700
2,700
3,500
5,500
4,500
21,900
7,900
9,400
8,500
2,500
7,300
100

2,900
2,400
200
41,200

200
200

470,000

Yield
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Alfalfa Hay

Production

Tons

41,700
42,100
14,700
98,500
29,700
14,400
27,600

600
72,300
16,000
39,200
47,200
14,500
36,400
44,400
10,600
28,300
19,600
56,400
25,800

338,400
69,700
28,400
16,300
48,200
69,100
42,900
37,900
19,900
36,700

369,100
21,800

6,600
51,600
18,600
9,900
5,500
37,100
33,400

184,500
19,100
19,800
24,000
38,800

101,700
12,000

4,700
6,000
9,800
12,200
44,700
22,200
22,800
26,200
4,900
16,100
200

4,800
8,700
400
106,300
500
500

1,316,000

1/ Dry hay only. Excludes silage and green chop.

Acres
harvested
Acres

62,100
26,200
53,700
142,000
11,300
5,900
15,300

300
32,800
18,100

4,000
8,100
1,500
6,800
8,200
4,200
8,100
2,400
11,800
6,900
80,100
8,800
25,200
14,300
17,000
20,800
15,200
5,300
15,200
24,400
146,200
12,700
4,600
31,900
10,700
7,700
3,800
17,400
22,100
110,900
24,900
23,100
32,400
39,900
120,300
13,900
9,200
6,500
19,100
10,100
58,800
13,500
34,200
14,000
9,600
13,800
700

13,700
8,300
200
108,000
200

700

900

800,000

Yield
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Production

Tons

100,700
56,300
72,200

229,200
40,600
17,200
56,600

400
114,800
36,200
9,900
17,400
1,600
24,000
15,200
9,200
18,200
8,000
39,100
18,100
196,900
21,500
65,600
37,500
33,400
31,800
26,300
9,000
31,100
47,800
304,000
19,200
6,500
56,200
15,800
14,300
4,300
32,300
32,800
181,400
49,000
45,400
120,000
67,300
281,700
23,400
10,800
11,800
37,200
15,700
98,900
28,400
67,400
22,400
15,200
22,400
1,200

22,100
12,700
200
192,000
400

700
1,100

1,600,000

Acres
harvested
Acres

78,100
41,000
59,200
178,300
20,200
11,500
24,100

500
56,300
24,000
18,600
21,200

6,300
19,900
22,500

8,400
18,000
11,200
26,500
16,900

193,500
28,800
34,700
20,400
35,700
44,200
29,500
18,000
19,700
42,200
273,200
18,500

7,500
52,500
17,400
11,500

4,900
28,700
35,900

176,900
32,100
30,900
38,400
59,400
160,800
19,600
11,900
10,000
24,600
14,600
80,700
21,400
43,600
22,500
12,100
21,100
800

16,600
10,700
400
149,200
200

900
1,100

1,270,00

Total Hay

Yield
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Production

Tons

142,400
98,400
86,900

327,700
70,300
31,600
84,200

1,000
187,100
52,200
49,100
64,600
16,100
60,400
59,600
19,800
46,500
27,600
95,500
43,900
535,300
91,200
94,000
53,800
81,600
100,900
69,200
46,900
51,000
84,500
673,100
41,000
13,100
107,800
34,400
24,200
9,800
69,400
66,200
365,900
68,100
65,200
144,000
106,100
383,400
35,400
15,500
17,800
47,000
27,900
143,600
50,600
90,200
48,600
20,100
38,500
1,400

26,900
21,400
600
298,300
400
1,200
1,600

2,916,000
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